website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERVIII(2) 77/2023/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 25-05-2023.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Overseer/Draftsman Gr.I (Electrical) (Cat.No.198/2020) in Public Works

Department/Irrigation Department - Erratum Notification issuing of reg.

Ref: 1) Short list No. 31/2023/ERVIII dated 20-02-2023.

2) Decision No.2 of the Hon'ble Commission dated 15-05-2023.

It is hereby notified that the words "The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post" are deleted and replaced with the words "The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List, subject to the verification of original documents, for selection to the post" and the word "Short List" is deleted and replaced with the word "Probability List" wherever it occurs in the Notification No. 31/2023/ERVIII dated 20-02-2023 issued with regard to the Short List for the post of Overseer/Draftsman Gr.I (Electrical) (Cat.No.198/2020) in Public Works Department/Irrigation Department and the notification number, SL.No. 31/2023/ERVIII dated 20-02-2023 is replaced with Probability List No. 31/2023/ERVIII dated 20-02-2023.

The List mentioned above stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

/ca/er2023/may/er8 page1